THIRD AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT FOR EMPLOYMENT
BETWEEN THE
BOARD OF TRUSTEES
OF THE COMPTON COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT
AND
DR. KEITH CURRY

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees (“Board”) of the Compton Community College District
(“District”) and Dr. Keith Curry (“Curry” or “President/Chief Executive Officer”) are parties to a
contract for employment, which was entered into effective July 1, 2016, and amended on
December 11, 2018, and December 17, 2019 (“the Contract™); and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to enter into this Third Amendment to the Contract for
Employment (“Third Amendment”) for the purpose of extending the term of the Contract.

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with the above, the Contract is amended as follows:
1. Section 1, Term of Employment, is amended to read as follows:

1.1 The term of this Contract, previously extended to June 30, 2023, is
hereby extended by one year to June 30, 2024.

2. Section 4, Salary is amended to add the following sentence at the end of
Paragraph 4:

The annual salary already established for 2022-2023 shall remain in effect for 2023-
2024.

Except as expressly stated in this Third Amendment, all other terms and conditions of the
Contract shall remain the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Third Amendment has been executed this 8" day of

Deggmber, 2020.
ebident, Board.gf Ti eesq Date

ompton Co @ istrict
[ 2/4/2020

DrKeithTurry ~ Date ' °

005735.0005330
576200.1



